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Safety information
It is essential to read, understand and follow all instructions. Improper use may result in personal injury, equipment damage, or 
voided warranty.
Ensure that the mounting surface is strong enough to support the product and any attached equipment.
Do not exceed the specified maximum weight capacity.
Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting device when lifting or positioning heavy products.
Tighten screws securely but do not overtighten. Excessive force may damage the product and reduce holding strength.
Keep the area around moving parts clear during use.
Use the product only as intended. Do not stand, hang, or climb on it.
This product is intended for indoor use only.
Do not modify or alter the construction in any way.
This product may contain small parts that pose a choking hazard. Keep children away unless the product is intended for their use 
and all instructions have been read and understood.Inspect the product regularly (at least every three months) to ensure it remains 
secure and safe to use.

Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Det er viktig at du leser, forstår og følger samtlige instruksjoner. Feilaktig bruk kan føre til personskade, skader på utstyr eller ugyl-
dig garanti.
Kontroller at monteringsoverflaten er tilstrekkelig sterk, slik at produktet og evt. tilbehør kan bæres.
Overskrid aldri oppgitt maksbelastning.
Løft og plasser tunge produkter ved hjelp av annen person eller et løftehjelpemiddel.
Dra til skruene skikkelig, men ikke for hardt. Overdreven kraft kan skade produktet og redusere holdestyrken.
Hold området rundt bevegelige deler fritt for hindre.
Produktet skal bare brukes slik det er ment. Ikke stå på, heng i eller klatre på produktet.
Produktet er bare ment for innendørsbruk.
Endringer av konstruksjonen er ikke tillatt.
Produktet kan inneholde små deler som kan utgjøre en kvelningsrisiko hvis de svelges. Hold barn borte fra produktet hvis det ikke er 
ment å bli brukt av dem.
Kontroller regelmessig (minst hver tredje måned) at produktet er trygt og korrekt montert.
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Säkerhetsinformation
Det är viktigt att du läser, förstår och följer samtliga instruktioner. Felaktig användning kan leda till personskada, skador på utrust-
ning eller ogiltigförklarad garanti.
Kontrollera att monteringsytan är tillräckligt stark för att bära produkten och eventuellt tillbehör.
Överskrid aldrig den angivna maxbelastningen.
Lyft och placera tunga produkter med hjälp av en assistent eller ett lyfthjälpmedel.
Dra åt skruvarna ordentligt, men inte för hårt. Överdriven åtdragning kan skada produkten och försämra hållfastheten.
Håll området runt rörliga delar fritt från hinder vid användning.
Produkten får endast användas enligt avsedd funktion. Stå eller klättra aldrig på produkten.
Produkten är avsedd för användning inomhus.
Ändringar av konstruktionen är inte tillåtna.
Produkten kan innehålla små delar som utgör kvävningsrisk. Håll barn borta från produkten om den inte är avsedd för deras använd-
ning, och se till att samtliga instruktioner och manualer är genomlästa och förstådda.
Kontrollera regelbundet (minst var tredje månad) att produkten är säker och korrekt monterad.
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Install the Accessory holders (E)  
to the desired position

Installer tilbehørsholderne (E) i 
ønsket høyde

Installera tillbehörshållarna (E) i 
önskad höjd
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Select the screw approperiate for your vacuum cleaner model:
M4x40 (I): Dyson V6, V7, V8, V10, V11, V12, V15
M5x50 (J): Dyson G5
Note! The stand is compatible with additional models not 
listed above. If you’re unsure which screw to use, try both and 
select the one that fits best.

Velg skruen som passer støvsugermodellen din:
M4x40 (I): Dyson V6, V7, V8, V10, V11, V12, V15
M5x50 (J): Dyson G5
Merk! Stativet er kompatibelt med flere modeller som ikke 
er oppført ovenfor. Hvis du er usikker på hvilken skrue du skal 
bruke til modellen din, kan du teste begge for å se hvilken som 
passer best 

Välj skruven som passar  din dammsugarmodell:
M4x40 (I): Dyson V6, V7, V8, V10, V11, V12, V15
M5x50 (J): Dyson G5
Notera! Stället är komptaibelt med fler modeller som inte 
listas ovan. Om du är osäker på vilken skruv du ska använda till 
din modell, testa båda fär att se vilken som passar bäst. 
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You can always find the latest version of this manual 
online at www.kjell.com/47233 → Support.

Du finner alltid den nyeste versjonen av manualen på 
www.kjell.com/47233 → Support.

Du hittar alltid den senaste versionen av denna  
manual online på www.kjell.com/47233 → Support.

Specifications

Compatibility: Universal fit
Materials: Steel, plastic
Weight: 5 kg
Dimensions (WxDxH): 255x280x1295 mm
In the box: Floor stand, assembly kit, manual

Specifikationer

Kompatibilitet: Universell passform
Material: Stål, plast
Vikt: 5 kg
Storlek (BxDxH): 255x280x1295 mm
I förpackningen: Golvställ, monteringskit, manual

Spesifikasjoner

Kompatibilitet Universell passform
Materialer: Stål, plast
Vekt: 5 kg
Mål (BxDxH): 255x280x1295 mm
I pakken: Gulvstativ, monteringssett, bruksanvisning
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